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News Release 

 

     
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:  
          

          
                                                                                                                                                                                                               

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 
  

Alcohol Sales Compliance Check Update 
 

FREDERICK, MD -- Between May, June, and July 2024, the Frederick County Board of Licensed 
Commissioners supported a Sales to minor compliance initiative of 9 alcohol licensed establishments in 
Frederick County.  Of the 9 licenses inspected, 4 sold alcohol to the underage buyers and 5 refused to sell. 
These violations have been adjudicated by the Frederick County Liquor Board. The hearing results can be 
found on our website via public minutes.  

The Sales to minor compliance initiative aims to reduce youth access to alcohol. The compliance checks 
are conducted randomly at alcohol licensed businesses located in Frederick County. The program goal is 
to protect public health, welfare, and safety within our community.   

These random compliance checks are a tool to identify retail establishments that sell alcoholic beverages 
to individuals under the age of 21.  Compliance checks are effective in reducing underage retail access to 
this controlled substance. This sales to minor compliance initiative will continue to be conducted through 
2024.  

In Frederick County, underage volunteers assist in the execution of the compliance checks. All underage 
volunteers possess their valid, state-issued driver’s license or identification card, which is provided to every 
establishment who asks for identification.  If the server/clerk asks the individual their age, the volunteer is 
required to reply truthfully.  

For more information about the Frederick County Board of Licensed Commissioners sales to minor 
Compliance initiatives call 301-600-2984 or visit: LiquorBoard@FrederickCountyMD.gov  
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257274 Amber Meadows Liquors 
183-C Thomas Johnson 
Drive FCLB 1/18/2024 

In 
Compliance 

260452 Brown's  908 East Patrick Street FCLB 1/18/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258492 East Street Liberty 1301 East Street FCLB 1/18/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258494 Eastside Liquors 
507-509 N East Street, 
Unit 115  FCLB 1/18/2024 FAIL 

258832 FDK Groceries 430 E. Patrick St. A FCLB 1/18/2024 FAIL 

258686 One Stop Food Mart 1111 E Patrick Street FCLB 1/18/2024 FAIL 

259051 Plus Mart 1202 East Patrick Street FCLB 1/18/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258448 Riverside Liquors 1299 Riverbend Way FCLB 1/18/2024 FAIL 

258457 Rosehill Service Station 1561 Opossumtown Pike FCLB 1/18/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258427 Sunshine Liquors 701 Motter Avenue FCLB 1/18/2024 
In 
Compliance 

257335 
Walkersville Feed 
Company 35 W Pennsylvania Ave FCLB 1/18/2024 

In 
Compliance 

257289 Ye Olde Spirits Shop 1005 West 7th Street FCLB 1/18/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258810 
Los Amigos Mexican 
Restaurant 205 Frederick Road FCLB 1/18/2024 FAIL 

257395 3 Star Liquors 1305 West 7th Street FCLB 1/18/2024 
In 
Compliance 

257241 A 1 Mart 649 Himes Avenue FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL 

260314 A-1 Choice 300 S Jefferson Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL 

258506 Festival Major Liquors 446 Prospect Boulevard FCLB 1/25/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258518 Frederick Discount Liquors 531 North Bentz Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL 

258522 Frederick Getgo 1000 W Patrick Street B FCLB 1/25/2024 
In 
Compliance 

260456 Frederick Ice House 300 North East Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL 

258574 Hillcrest Wine and Spirits 1090 West Patrick Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL 

258611 Jefferson Street Exxon 
400 South Jefferson 
Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL 

258652 Manny Mart 119 S. Market St. A FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL 

258425 Sunrise Liquors 407 Jefferson Street FCLB 1/25/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258769 Toniq 89 S Market Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL 

257303 Willow Tree Liquors 5 Willowdale Drive Suite 8 FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL 

257336 Ballenger Beer & Spirits 
5862 Ballenger Creek 
Pike FCLB 2/11/2024 

In 
Compliance 

258870 Crestwood Liquors 
6932 Crestwood 
Boulevard FCLB 2/11/2024 FAIL 

258516 
Frederick Basket 
Company 12 North East Street FCLB 2/11/2024 

In 
Compliance 

258527 Frederick Wine House 30 Monocacy Blvd FCLB 2/11/2024 
In 
Compliance 

260522 Midar Beer and Wine 15 S Carroll Street FCLB 2/11/2024 FAIL 

258679 
National Museum Civil 
War Medicine 48 E. Patrick Street FCLB 2/11/2024 FAIL 

258916 Viniferous 227 N Market Street FCLB 2/11/2024 
In 
Compliance 



258655 Market on Market 113 N Market Street FCLB 2/11/2024 
In 
Compliance 

260648 
Green Valley Wine & 
Spirits 

11801 Fingerboard Road, 
Suite 9 MSP 2/15/2024 

In 
Compliance 

258851 
Hilltop Convenience & 
Liquor 10519 Old National Pike MSP 2/15/2024 

In 
Compliance 

258621 Kemptown Store 12516 Fingerboard Road MSP 2/15/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258670 New Market Liquors 11670 Old National Pike MSP 2/15/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258671 New Monrovia Mart 
11791 Fingerboard Rd 
Suite10 MSP 2/15/2024 

In 
Compliance 

258476 Countryside Liquors 11717 Old National Pike MSP 2/15/2024 FAIL 

260728 Atomic 97 Beer & Wine 14 N Market Street FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL 

258481 D&B Liquors 8415 K Woodsboro Pike FCLB 3/7/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258580 Hi-Way Liquors 
6915 Baltimore National 
Pike FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL 

258632 
Lakefront Fine Wine & 
Spirits 2401 Whittier Dr. Suite F  FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL 

258675 Old Farm Liquors 
2190 Old Farm Drive, Unit 
B FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL 

258700 
Spin the Bottle Wine 
Company 9 W. Patrick Street FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL 

258858 Trout Liquors 5108 Old National Pike FCLB 3/7/2024 
In 
Compliance 

261026 
Widespread Country 
Market 

11037 Liberty Road, Suite 
B FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL 

258697 6-10 Gas Mart 1904 Urbana Pike MSP 3/19/2024 FAIL 

257317 Anita's Liquors 1408 South Main Street MSP 3/19/2024 
In 
Compliance 

257381 Buckeystown Mart 3612 Buckeystown Pike MSP 3/19/2024 
In 
Compliance 

257408 Castle Liquors 
1313 South Main Street, 
Suite 8 MSP 3/19/2024 

In 
Compliance 

258510 Franklin Liquors 2914 Urbana Pike MSP 3/19/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258565 
Green Valley Convenient 
Store 3737 Lawson Road MSP 3/19/2024 

In 
Compliance 

258705 Stup's Market 5551 Mountville Road MSP 3/19/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258528 AKA Frisco's 
4632 Wedgewood 
Boulevard MSP 3/19/2024 FAIL 

257378 
Buckeystown Meat Market 
& Pub 6804 Michaels Mill Road MSP 3/19/2024 

In 
Compliance 

258474 Palm's Family Restaurant 16 West Main Street MSP 3/19/2024 
In 
Compliance 

261092 Countryside Liquors 11718 Old National Pike FCLB 4/11/2024 FAIL 

260998 International Market 
1450 West Patrick Street, 
Suite 8-13 FCLB 4/11/2024 

In 
Compliance 

258598 JB Spirits and Eats 307 Main St FCLB 4/11/2024 FAIL 

257394 Urbana Fuel and Treats 8816 Fingerboard Road FCLB 4/11/2024 FAIL 

257302 Wine Districts 5213 Presidents Ct FCLB 4/11/2024 FAIL 

258428 Sheetz-Fred 5601 Buckeystown Pike FCLP 4/11/2024 
In 
Compliance 



257242 Adventure Park USA 11113 W Baldwin Rd MSP 6/3/2024 
In 
Compliance 

258484 Derby, The 81-83 W Main Street MSP 6/3/2024 
In 
Compliance 

260488 
Suvai Biriyani & Curries 
Restaurant 

11791 Fingerboard Rd 
Unit 8 MSP 6/3/2024 FAIL 

258517 Morgan's American Grill 11717 Old National Pike MSP 6/6/2024 
In 
Compliance 

260438 
Pour Decisions Restaurant 
and Bar 10519 Old National Pike MSP 6/6/2024 FAIL 

260188 Vintage 8 W Main Street MSP 6/6/2024 FAIL 

257304 Wilcom's Inn 11234 Fingerboard Rd. MSP 6/6/2024 FAIL 

258643 Lucky Liquors 
100 South Jefferson 
Street FCLB 7/19/2024 

In 
Compliance 

257403 Thurmont Liberty 227 N. Church Street FCLB 7/19/2024 
In 
Compliance 
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257274 Amber Meadows Liquors 183-C Thomas Johnson Drive FCLB 1/18/2024 In Compliance

260452 Brown's 908 East Patrick Street FCLB 1/18/2024 In Compliance

258492 East Street Liberty 1301 East Street FCLB 1/18/2024 In Compliance

258494 Eastside Liquors 507-509 N East Street, Unit 115 FCLB 1/18/2024 FAIL

258832 FDK Groceries 430 E. Patrick St. A FCLB 1/18/2024 FAIL

258686 One Stop Food Mart 1111 E Patrick Street FCLB 1/18/2024 FAIL

259051 Plus Mart 1202 East Patrick Street FCLB 1/18/2024 In Compliance

258448 Riverside Liquors 1299 Riverbend Way FCLB 1/18/2024 FAIL

258457 Rosehill Service Station 1561 Opossumtown Pike FCLB 1/18/2024 In Compliance

258427 Sunshine Liquors 701 Motter Avenue FCLB 1/18/2024 In Compliance

257335 Walkersville Feed Company 35 W Pennsylvania Ave FCLB 1/18/2024 In Compliance

257289 Ye Olde Spirits Shop 1005 West 7th Street FCLB 1/18/2024 In Compliance

258810 Los Amigos Mexican Restaurant 205 Frederick Road FCLB 1/18/2024 FAIL

257395 3 Star Liquors 1305 West 7th Street FCLB 1/18/2024 In Compliance

257241 A 1 Mart 649 Himes Avenue FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL

260314 A-1 Choice 300 S Jefferson Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL

258506 Festival Major Liquors 446 Prospect Boulevard FCLB 1/25/2024 In Compliance

258518 Frederick Discount Liquors 531 North Bentz Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL

258522 Frederick Getgo 1000 W Patrick Street B FCLB 1/25/2024 In Compliance

260456 Frederick Ice House 300 North East Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL

258574 Hillcrest Wine and Spirits 1090 West Patrick Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL

258611 Jefferson Street Exxon 400 South Jefferson Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL

258652 Manny Mart 119 S. Market St. A FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL

258425 Sunrise Liquors 407 Jefferson Street FCLB 1/25/2024 In Compliance

258769 Toniq 89 S Market Street FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL

257303 Willow Tree Liquors 5 Willowdale Drive Suite 8 FCLB 1/25/2024 FAIL

257336 Ballenger Beer & Spirits 5862 Ballenger Creek Pike FCLB 2/11/2024 In Compliance

258870 Crestwood Liquors 6932 Crestwood Boulevard FCLB 2/11/2024 FAIL

258516 Frederick Basket Company 12 North East Street FCLB 2/11/2024 In Compliance

258527 Frederick Wine House 30 Monocacy Blvd FCLB 2/11/2024 In Compliance

260522 Midar Beer and Wine 15 S Carroll Street FCLB 2/11/2024 FAIL

258679 National Museum Civil War Medicine 48 E. Patrick Street FCLB 2/11/2024 FAIL

258916 Viniferous 227 N Market Street FCLB 2/11/2024 In Compliance

258655 Market on Market 113 N Market Street FCLB 2/11/2024 In Compliance

260648 Green Valley Wine & Spirits 11801 Fingerboard Road, Suite 9 MSP 2/15/2024 In Compliance

258851 Hilltop Convenience & Liquor 10519 Old National Pike MSP 2/15/2024 In Compliance

258621 Kemptown Store 12516 Fingerboard Road MSP 2/15/2024 In Compliance

258670 New Market Liquors 11670 Old National Pike MSP 2/15/2024 In Compliance

258671 New Monrovia Mart 11791 Fingerboard Rd Suite10 MSP 2/15/2024 In Compliance

258476 Countryside Liquors 11717 Old National Pike MSP 2/15/2024 FAIL

260728 Atomic 97 Beer & Wine 14 N Market Street FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL

258481 D&B Liquors 8415 K Woodsboro Pike FCLB 3/7/2024 In Compliance

258580 Hi-Way Liquors 6915 Baltimore National Pike FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL

258632 Lakefront Fine Wine & Spirits 2401 Whittier Dr. Suite F FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL

258675 Old Farm Liquors 2190 Old Farm Drive, Unit B FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL

258700 Spin the Bottle Wine Company 9 W. Patrick Street FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL

258858 Trout Liquors 5108 Old National Pike FCLB 3/7/2024 In Compliance

261026 Widespread Country Market 11037 Liberty Road, Suite B FCLB 3/7/2024 FAIL

258697 6-10 Gas Mart 1904 Urbana Pike MSP 3/19/2024 FAIL

257317 Anita's Liquors 1408 South Main Street MSP 3/19/2024 In Compliance

257381 Buckeystown Mart 3612 Buckeystown Pike MSP 3/19/2024 In Compliance

257408 Castle Liquors 1313 South Main Street, Suite 8 MSP 3/19/2024 In Compliance

258510 Franklin Liquors 2914 Urbana Pike MSP 3/19/2024 In Compliance

258565 Green Valley Convenient Store 3737 Lawson Road MSP 3/19/2024 In Compliance

258705 Stup's Market 5551 Mountville Road MSP 3/19/2024 In Compliance

258528 AKA Frisco's 4632 Wedgewood Boulevard MSP 3/19/2024 FAIL

257378 Buckeystown Meat Market & Pub 6804 Michaels Mill Road MSP 3/19/2024 In Compliance

258474 Palm's Family Restaurant 16 West Main Street MSP 3/19/2024 In Compliance

261092 Countryside Liquors 11718 Old National Pike FCLB 4/11/2024 FAIL

260998 International Market 1450 West Patrick Street, Suite 8-13FCLB 4/11/2024 In Compliance

258598 JB Spirits and Eats 307 Main St FCLB 4/11/2024 FAIL

257394 Urbana Fuel and Treats 8816 Fingerboard Road FCLB 4/11/2024 FAIL

257302 Wine Districts 5213 Presidents Ct FCLB 4/11/2024 FAIL

258428 Sheetz-Fred 5601 Buckeystown Pike FCLP 4/11/2024 In Compliance

257242 Adventure Park USA 11113 W Baldwin Rd MSP 6/3/2024 In Compliance

258484 Derby, The 81-83 W Main Street MSP 6/3/2024 In Compliance

260488 Suvai Biriyani & Curries Restaurant 11791 Fingerboard Rd Unit 8 MSP 6/3/2024 FAIL

258517 Morgan's American Grill 11717 Old National Pike MSP 6/6/2024 In Compliance

260438 Pour Decisions Restaurant and Bar 10519 Old National Pike MSP 6/6/2024 FAIL

260188 Vintage 8 W Main Street MSP 6/6/2024 FAIL

257304 Wilcom's Inn 11234 Fingerboard Rd. MSP 6/6/2024 FAIL

258643 Lucky Liquors 100 South Jefferson Street FCLB 7/19/2024 In Compliance

257403 Thurmont Liberty 227 N. Church Street FCLB 7/19/2024 In Compliance


